Variable rate instruments
Cash and cash equivalents 8,543 4,573
Current other receivables  90 54
Non-current other receivables 1 2,513 2,513

 11,146 7,140

1 Non-current Other receivables which are variable rate instruments includes Newmont Australia Limited $0.850 million (2017: $0.850
million), and the NT Department of Resources $1.663 million (2017: $1.663 million). The term deposits mature on a monthly basis
and their value is dependent on a variable interest rate.

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed instruments

The Consolidated Entity does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss. Therefore,
a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the
amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis
for 2017.

30-Jun-18

Profit or Loss Equity

100bp
increase

100bp
decrease

100bp
increase

100bp
decrease

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Interest income on cash balance 85 (85) (85) 85
Interest income on other receivables
(term deposits) 25 (25) (25) 25
Cash flow sensitivity (net) 110 (110) (110) 110

 TANAMI GOLD NL
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

32

NOTE 20   FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS – FAIR VALUE AND RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

30-Jun-17

Profit or loss Equity

100bp
increase

100bp
decrease

100bp
increase

100bp
decrease

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Interest income on cash balance 45 (45) (45) 45
Interest income on other receivables
(term deposits) 25 (25) (25) 25
Cash flow sensitivity (net) 70 (70) 70 (70)

(d) Fair Value

Fair value versus carrying amounts

The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the balance sheet, are as follows:

Consolidated 30-Jun-18 30-Jun-17

Carrying
amount

Fair value
Carrying
amount

Fair value

  $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Cash and cash equivalents 8,543 8,543 4,573 4,573
Available for sale financial assets 3,630 3,630 3,563 3,563
Other receivables 2,603 2,603 2,567 2,567
Trade and other payables 58 58 252 252

(e) Fair Value Hierarchy

The table below analyses financial instruments carried at fair value, by valuation method.  The different levels have been defined as
follows:

 Level 1: Quoted market prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities;

 Level 2: Inputs other than quoted market prices included within Level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability, either directly
(i.e. as prices) or indirectly (i.e. derived from prices); and

 Level 3: Inputs for the assets or liabilities that are not based on observable market data (unobservable inputs).

For years ending 30 June 2018 and 30 June 2017 available for sale financial assets were valued using level 1 methods.